Feedback form from alumni On Curriculum, Course, Teaching-Learning and

Evaluation for the session 2022-2023

Responses (n=36) Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
agree (% o o o disagree
gree® 1oy | |

(%)
1. The curriculum and syllabus | 22.2% 712.2% | 5.6% 0% 0%
content were appropriate for my
higher education.
2. Sufficient number of 25% 61.1% | 13.9% 0% 0%
co-curricular activities were
arranged during my study
period.
3. The 19.4% 63.9% | 11.1% 5.6% 0%
college-university-government
information was always
available in the office for
students benefit.
4. The institute / faculty helped | 38.9% 33.3% | 13.9% 11.1% 2.8%
me in placement /higher
education.
5. The institute gave 16.7% 61.1% | 11.17% 8.3% 2.8%
information about government
scholarships students.
6. The learning environment in 36.1% 63.9% | 0% 0% 0%
the college is good.
/. The college environment was | 30.6% 63.9% | 5.6% 0% 0%

very secured and we




experienced no menace from

outside elements.

8. The curriculum 22.2% 52.8% | 19.4% 5.6% 0%
accommodates courses with

experiential learning(hands-on).

9. All the academic processes 16.7% 63.9% | 19.4% 0% 0%

of the college are transparent.

10. The college creates a 25% 66.7% | 5.6% 2.8% 0%
balance between
student-centric and teacher -
centric in all its academic

activities.

Responses from 36 alumni (n=36) were collected on Curriculum, Course,
Teaching-Learning and Evaluation that show that out of 100% 72.2% alumni were agreed
on the fact that the curriculum and syllabus content were appropriate for their higher
education. 61.1% alumni agreed that during their study period sufficient number of
co-curricular activities were arranged by the college. 63.9% alumni said that office of
the college always provided them college-university-government information for
students benefit. 33.3% alumni agreed that the institute / faculty helped them in
placement /higher education. 61.1% alumni agreed that the institute gave them
information about government scholarships for students. 63.9% students agreed that
the learning environment in the college was good. Similar number of the alumni
(63.9%) agreed with the fact that the college environment was very secured and they
experienced no menace from outside elements during their study period. 52.8% alumni
agreed that the curriculum accommodates courses with experiential
learning(hands-on). 63.9% alumni agreed that all the academic processes of the
college are transparent. 66.7% alumni agreed that the college creates a balance

between student-centric and teacher —centric in all its academic activities.







